## Corporate Profile

PCCW Limited (PCCW, or the Company) is the largest provider of communications services in Hong Kong and one of Asia's leading players in Information and Communications Technologies (ICT).

Hong Kong's image as a center of technology and business excellence continues to be enhanced by PCCW's award-winning innovation, especially in IP-based business services, New Generation Fixed Line services, broadband Internet-access and pay-TV services, IT solutions and wireless.

Internationally, the Company enables organizations to bring their business to Asia, run operations across the region and take Asian business to the rest of the world. In addition, PCCW has growing business interests in mainland China and the UK.

The Company employs approximately 12,000 staff in total, and beyond Hong Kong has points of presence in mainland China, India, Japan, Korea, Malaysia, Singapore, Taiwan, the UK and the US.

PCCW is listed on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (SEHK: 0008) with an ADR (American Depositary Receipt) listing on the New York Stock Exchange, Inc. (NYSE: PCW).